

2nd A/c Bill and final Bill

65

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Cont. of Road from Banka - Pokhariya Road (Near Dudhahi, To Chhatrapal.					
Name of Agency:- Lal Surja pal Singh					
Agreement No - 9 MBD/2020-21					
Date of Work start - 04/08/2020					
Date of completion - 03/05/2021					
Date of completion due to Covid-19					

ABSTRACT OF COST

1/2 Clearing and Grubbing Road

Land area - 40.

TMBP-56 Qty - 2.40 Hec.

@ Rs. 51133.76/Hec = Rs. 122721.00

2/2 Dismantling existing structure

TMBP-56 Qty - 0.81 M³

@ Rs. 474.16/M³ = Rs. 384.00

3/3 Dismantling existing structure

TMBP-56 Qty - 33.53 M³

@ Rs. 231.77/M³ = Rs. 7780.00

4/4 Removing all type Home Pipe

(Continuation)

1308857

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMBP- <u>56</u> Qty - 5.00 m.	4				
@ R. 236.34/M					R. 1182.00
5. Const. of subgrade and earthen shoulder do - do - do					
TMBP- <u>56</u> Qty - 3480.00 m ³	5				
@ R. 176.86/M ³					R. 615473.00
6. Const. of GSB grading-II Material					
TMBP- <u>57</u> Qty - 494.77 m ³	6				
@ R. 1928.34/M ³					R. 954085.00
7. Prov. and laying WBM gr-II					
TMBP- <u>57</u> Qty - 394.86 m ³	7				
@ R. 3417.62/M ³					R. 1349491.00
8. Prov. and Laying WBM- gr-III					
TMBP- <u>57</u> Qty - 516.66 m ³	8				
@ R. 3148.56/M ³					R. 1626735.00
9. Prov. and applying prime coat					
TMBP- <u>57</u> Qty - 6888.80 m ²	9				
@ R. 45.16/M ²					R. 311098.00

(Continuation)

908893357

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10. Patch Works over WBM using					
10 Mix Seal Surface for bituminous					
and existing pavement do do					
TMBP - 58 qty - 11613.63 M ²					
10					
@ Rs. 202.11/M ² = Rs.					2347231.01
11. Prov. and applying tack coat					
11 TMBP - 58 qty - 57060.99 M ²					
11					
@ Rs. 15.35/M ² = Rs.					875886.00
12. Prov. and Laying S.D.B.C.					
12 TMBP - 58 qty - 1136.165 M ³					
@ Rs. 10288.63/M ³ = Rs.					11700943.00
13. Prov. and Fining RCCM-15					
Local Stone do - do					
13. 5th km. Stone					
13 vide MB NO - 2408 Page - 3					
TMBP -					
item NO - 3 qty - 2 NO.					
@ Rs. 3873.31/ NO - = Rs.					7746.00
14. 14th km. Stone					
14 vide MB NO - 2408 Page - 3					
Item NO - 4 qty - 11 NO.					
@ Rs. 2050.49/ NO = Rs.					22555.00

(Continuation)

123456789

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20. Planting of trees by Road Side					
21. vide MB No-2408 P. 3 Qty - 240 NO.					
TMBP-59 Qty - 300 NO.					
13 Total - 540 NO.					
@ Rs. 815.40 / NO					Rs. 245610.00
					Rs. 442098.00
21. Half Brick circular tree Guard					
22. vide MB No-2408 P. 3 Qty - 240 NO.					
TMBP-59 Qty - 300 NO.					
14 Total - 540 NO.					
@ Rs. 1667.18 / NO					Rs. 500154.00
					Rs. 900274.00
22. Road Marking with Hot Applied					
23. Thermoplastic do - do					
vide MB No - 2408 P. 3 Qty - 2					
Item No - 1 Qty - 2400.00 M ²					
@ Rs. 735.44 / M ²					Rs. 1765056.00
23. Prov. and fixing MR Informing Sign					
24. board. do - do.					
TMBP-58 Qty - 1 NO.					
15 vide MB No-2408					
Pag - 2 Qty - 4 NO.					
Total - 5 NO.					
@ Rs. 9268.75 / NO					Rs. 46344.00
24. E/W Excavation for Structure					
25. TMBP-60 Qty - 15.60 M ³					
@ Rs. 294.73 / M ³					Rs. 4598.00

(Continuation)

23685900

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25. 26. Prov. PCC M-15 leveling course					
TMBP-60 qty -			2.85	M ³	
17					
@ R. 4764.68/M ³ = R.					13579.00
26. 27. Prov. PCC/RCC M-20 in sub. structure					
TMBP-60 qty -			15.08	M ³	
18					
@ R. 5663.94/M ³ = R.					84507.00
27. 28. Laying RCC NP-3 H.P.					
TMBP-60 qty -			7.50	M	
19					
@ R. 1021.60/M = R.					7662.00
28. 29. Painting of parapet wall do-do					
TMBP-60 qty -			12.48	M ²	
20					
@ R. 97.19/M = R.					1213.00
29. 30. Prov. and laying RCC pipe duct					
300 mm. dia. do-do.					
TMBP-61 qty -			90	M	
21					
@ R. 930.67/M = R.					83760.00
30. 31. Brick Masonry Work in (M/L)					
1: parapet wall do-do					
TMBP-61 qty -			2.88	M ³	
22					
@ R. 5660.99/M ³ = R.					16303.00

(Continuation)

238919247

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

$\frac{31}{52}$. Plastering with CM (1:4) on brick work.

TMBP-61 qty - 20.16 m²

23
@ R. 114.34 / M2 = R. 2910.00

$\frac{32}{33}$ Plastering with cm (1:4) on both sides

TMBP-GI	Qty - 745.82 M ²
---------	-----------------------------

24					
@R _n	144.34	/m ²	R _n	107666	0.0

$\frac{33}{34}$ painting two ~~and~~ cost of parent will

Tripp-GI qty - 766.08 M²

25	@P. 97.19 / M ²	Pr. 74455.00
----	----------------------------	--------------

Total -	Rs 24,077955/-
	23481344/-

Add Labour cess 1%	(+)	Rs. 234813	
		2999354	

Add GST 12%	(+)	2817761 = 0
-------------	-----	------------------------

Total Rs. 26533918 = 100

Less 10% Below	(-)	2653392.00
----------------	-----	------------

		24487280=00
Total - Rs.	23880526	00

Less Dividend Payment to Rs. 9802360 = 00

Payable Amount	Ru. 14078166=00
----------------	-----------------

<u>Pritam</u>	<u>Dikmal</u>
15.11.21	15.11.21
A.E	J.E.

Attachment NO. 60/9-11-2021
Pg. 14702540

Final bill (Continuation)
Measurement MBNO- 2408
Page 01 to 03

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

[illegible]

Memo of Payment

I.T- 1% —	Rs. 14684920
L.Cess- 1% —	Rs. 14684920
C.GST- 1% —	Rs. 14684920
S.GST- 1% —	Rs. 14684920
S.D- 5% —	Rs. 73424620
Royalty —	Rs. 365511=00
SF —	Rs. 122817200
Cheque —	Rs. 12874950=00
Total —	Rs. 14684920=00

passed for Rs. 14684920=00 Pay of
 Rs. 12874950=00 One crore Twenty
 Eight Lacs Seventy Four Thousand
 nine hundred Fifty only.

Exp. sanction	2111355485		
Dt-26/11/2021			
Ref. - 20211126075858			
Dt 26/11/2021	(Continuati		

25/11/21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
BANKA-1